Madison Township Park Reservation Agreement

Area/Facility to be Reserved (please check):

- ____ Madison Township Park Pavilion, 20-50 individuals ½ the pavilion
- ___ Madison Township Park Pavilion, 50-100 individuals entire pavilion
- ___ Madison Township Park Baseball Field
- _____ Tuttle Park Pavilion, 20 or more individuals
- ____ Tuttle Park Baseball Field
- ___ Skate Park Baseball Fields

Date(s) and times of Reservation: Group/Organization: Individual in Charge:	
Address:	
Telephone:	Email:
Approx. # in your party:	
Nature of Anticipated Use/Activity:	

PART A

Madison Township, Ohio reserves the right to deny use of any portion (or all) of its facilities to group(s), organization(s) and/or individual(s) who fail to comply with the rules and regulations set forth herein.

PART B

It is understood that the group(s), organization(s) and/or individual(s) using the above designated facility will comply with all applicable Federal, State, County, and/or Township laws, statutes, codes, ordinances, resolutions, policies, rules, regulations and/or guidelines. In addition, said group(s), organization(s), and/or individual(s) acknowledge and agree that they he/she shall:

Be responsible for all persons in the group and/or organization using the facility

Assume responsibility for any damage to the facility

Park only in designated areas

Not permit the consumption of alcoholic beverages unless otherwise approved prior to reservations Observe all posted and public rules

Please note that all Madison Township parks close at "dusk". "Dusk" is defined as $\frac{1}{2}$ hour after sunset.

<u>PART C</u>

Rental Fee for use of the facility will be fifty dollars (\$50.00) non refundable, payable to Madison Township, due at time of application. Please see Terms & Conditions appendices attached for complete information.

PART D

I have read, understand and agree to comply with, the policies, terms and conditions for use of a Madison Township Park. For, and in consideration of, the permission given to use the above described facility, I, the undersigned, covenant and agree to hold harmless Madison Township, Ohio, its officers, officials, employees, servants, contractors, and agents of and from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands for damages, costs, loss of services, expenses and compensation, on or account of, or in any way growing out of, any and all personnel injury or property damage which may result to groups, organizations, members or individuals as a result of participation in the aforementioned activity at the above described facility.

Name of Responsible Individual (please print): _____

Signature of Responsible Individual:	Date:	
Signature of Responsible manuadan		